

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1974 OF 2024

Sneha Raviraj Suryavanshi & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Gayatri Singh a/w Ms.Nawaz Dordi i/by Hamza Lakdawala for the petitioners.

Mr.Himanshu Takke, AGP with Mr.Manish Upadhye, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 5- State.

Mr. Sagar Patil for respondent nos.2 to 4-BMC.

Ms.Anjali Purav for respondent no.8.Mr.A. G. Kothari for respondent no.9.

***CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.
DATE : 14th February 2024***

PC:-

. The learned counsel for the respondents are permitted to file their affidavits-in-reply.

2. Put up for further consideration on 22nd February 2024.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.