

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1974 OF 2024

Sneha Raviraj Suryavanshi (a Student And APETITIONER
Minor) Through Her Father R.v. Suryavanshi
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The SecretaryRESPONDENT
School Education And Sports Department

Ms. Gayatri Singh a/w Ms. Nawaz Dordi i/by Hamza
Lakdawala for Petitioners.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP with Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for
Res. Nos.1 & 5

Mr. Sagar Patil for Res. No. 2 to 4 - BMC.

Ms. Anjali Purav for Res. No .8.

Mr. A. G. Kothari for Res. No. 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 22nd February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/02/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)