

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.02.28
14:36:45 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1974 OF 2024

Sneha Raviraj Suryavavnsi & Others

... Petitioners.

V/s

State of Maharashtra
Through the Secretary
School Education and Sports
Department and Others.

... Respondents.

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w Nawaz Dordi i/b Hamza Lakdawala for the Petitioners.

Mr. Wesley Menezes a/w Ms. Ayesha Pinto for Respondent No.6.

Mr. A.G. Kothari for Respondent No.9.

Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi for Respondent No.10.

Mr. Nainesh N. Amin i/b N.N. Amin & Co. for Respondent No.11.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE: 27TH FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C.:-

1] The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.10 seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Time of two weeks is granted by way of last chance.

2] It is noted that though other Respondents have been duly served, there is no affidavit in reply filed by them. In case, the said Respondents desire to file such affidavit in reply, same be filed within a period of two weeks from today. The writ petition shall be heard on the basis of material available on record on that date.

3] Stand over to 12/03/2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]