

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1974 OF 2024**

**Sneha Raviraj Suryavanshi (a Student And A ....PETITIONER  
Minor) Through Her Father R.v. Suryavanshi  
V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
School Education And Sports Department**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

**DATE : 12th March, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 02/04/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**