

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1974 OF 2024**

Sneha Raviraj Suryavanshi (a Student And A ....PETITIONER  
Minor) Through Her Father R.v. Suryavanshi  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
School Education And Sports Department

Ms. Nawaz Dardi i/b Hamza Lakdawala for Petitioner

Mr. Manish Upadhyay, AGP for Respondent no. 1 & 5

Mr. Nainesh N. Amin for Respondent no. 11

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ**

**DATE : 11th June, 2024**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the  
appropriate Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**