

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1974 OF 2024

Sneha Raviraj Suryavanshi & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Geeta Kadam i/by Hamza Lakdawala for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 5-State.

Ms Shweta Patankar a/w. Ms. Anuja Tirmali i/b. Ms Komal Panjabi for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4-BMC.

Mr. Arvind G. Kothari for the respondent no. 9

Ms Preeti Shukla i/b. N. M. Amin & Co. for Respondent No.11.

Smt. Dalvi, clerk from Education Department, MGCM present.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 13th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned Assistant Government Pleader appears for the respondent nos. 1 & 5. Time of three weeks, by way of last chance is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Stand over to 03/02/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J)