

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3144 OF 2025

Sneha Raviraj Suryavanshi (a Student And APETITIONER
Minor) Through Her Father R.v. Suryavanshi
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The SecretaryRESPONDENT
School Education And Sports Department

Ms Shreya Mahapatra i/b Mr Hamza Lakdawala for Petitioner.

Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondents No. 1 and 5.

Mr Pratik Garde for Respondents No. 1, 2.

Mr A G Kothari for Respondent No. 9

Mr ketkee Kamble i/b Mr Suryawanshi for Respondent No. 10

Ms Priyam Amin i/b N N Amin & Co. For Respondent No. 11

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 03/02/2026

(ASSOCIATE)